

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 07(02)2017
Special Case No. 403/2016
CNR: WBSP01-019384-2016

Present : Chinmoy Chattopadhyay-II (JO Code – WB00695)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 23
Dt. 19.06.2025

Accused Shyamal Mondal on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

At this stage, a petition has been filed on behalf of the accused and sought for permission to renew his passport.

Regular P.O is on 'leave on duty'.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **16.12.2025** for appearance of accused and evidence of V.G.

Prosecution to produce it's witnesses.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge,
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.