

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Trial No. 07(02)2017
Special Case No. 403/2016
CNR No. WBSP01-019384-2016

Present : Rimpa Roy (JO Code - WB00822)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.26 Dated 27.01.2026

Accused Shyamal Mondal on CB is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of VG.

No witness is present in Court.

One application has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused praying for renewal of the Passport of the accused for five years from the competent authority as per provision of Section 6(2)(f) of the Passport Act, 1967.

I have heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused. I have also heard the Ld. Special PP.

From the record it appears that this Court vide Order No.24 dated 21.08.2025 has already been permitted the accused to apply renewal of Passport.

Considering all prayer of the accused for renewal of the passport is allowed.

Hence it is ,

ORDERED

that the accused petitioner is at liberty to apply for renewal of Passport for a period of one year.

Accordingly, the Passport Authority is at liberty to renew the passport for one year as per rules and regulations.

Fix **06.03.2026** for appearance and evidence of VG.

*Dictated & Corrected
by me*

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Alipore

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Alipore